



Republic of the Philippines
Benguet State University
 2601 La Trinidad, Benguet
 www.bsu.edu.ph

Telefax No. (074) 661-1839; Email:procurement@bsu.edu.ph

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)
(ALL ENTRIES ARE MANDATORY)

Name of Owner/ Corporation/ Cooperative/ Agency: _____ QUOTATION NO. 260
 Name of Business : _____ DATE: MAR 10 2023
 Address: _____ P.R. NO. 2023-02-284, 2023-02-256, 2023-02-191
 Email address: _____ Telephone No. _____ ABC: Php. 202,320.00
 FUND SOURCE: IGI

The Benguet State University through its Bids and Awards Committee will undertake **NP-SVP** for the item/s listed below under the following terms and conditions:

- All entries must be written legibly and accurately.
- Delivery period is within **15** calendar days.
- Warranty period shall be for a minimum of three months, in case of expendable supplies, and a minimum of one year in case of non- expendable supplies from date of acceptance by the University.
- Price validity shall be for a period of **30** calendar days.
- Compliance with specifications: Kindly specify in the column provided below whether the offer fully complies with the specifications or a counter offer.
- Deadline of submission of quotation is on or before 5:00 PM of MARCH 15, 2023. Offers may be submitted in sealed or open quotation in person, or through facsimile (074-661-1839) or email (procurement@bsu.edu.ph)
- The item/s shall be procured by: / a) line item; _____ b) lot; _____ c) sub-lot
- Business Permit Number : _____, date of issue: _____, place of issue: _____, (If renewal of Business Permit is still on process, please indicate OR No: _____, date of OR : _____ for the payment of renewal).
- * PhilGEPS Registration Number: _____

REYNANTE B. BASCO
 Chairperson, BAC (Goods & Services)

College/Dept./Offic **CCARD, HORTI, IHFSA**

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item	Technical Specifications (Brand and Model)		ABC	Unit Cost	Total Cost
				COMPLY	COUNTER OFFER			
FERTILIZER & COMPOST						70,150.00		
1	3	sack	Urea, 45-0-0, 50 kgs/sack			10,800.00		
2	3	sack	Fertilizer, 16-16-16, 50 kgs/sack			9,900.00		
3	3	sack	Fertilizer, 14-14-14, 50 kgs/sack			9,450.00		
4	5	sack	Compost, peat moss for soil media, 50kg/sack			10,000.00		
5	30	sack	Processed chicken manure, 50kg/sack			12,000.00		
6	20	sack	Chicken dung, 50 kg/sack			6,000.00		
7	40	sack	Alnus compost, 30 kls/sack			12,000.00		
INSECTICIDE AND FUNGICIDE						21,960.00		
1	2	pack	Fungicide , tetramethylthiuram disulfate, wettable powder @ 800grams/pack			1,000.00		
2	2	bottle	Fungicide, Difenconazole, 500 ml/bot			2,000.00		
3	4	pack	Fungicide, Chlorothalonil, 250g/pack			2,800.00		
4	2	pack	Fungicide, ethylene bisdithio cabarmate+manganese+zinc ion, 1kg/pack			1,520.00		
5	5	bottle	Fungicide, Propamocarb, 250ml/bottle			4,000.00		
6	5	boxes	Fungicide, mancozeb, 1kg/box			3,500.00		
7	3	bottle	Insecticide abamectin, 250ml			5,700.00		
8	2	bottle	Insecticide, Clofenapyr, 1 li/bottle			1,440.00		

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item	Technical Specifications (Brand and Model)		ABC	Unit Cost	Total Cost
				COMPLY	COUNTER OFFER			
PLASTIC, CELLOPHANES, & MESH						71,710.00		
1	2	roll	Chicken net/Fishing net (black), hole size: 1.5 inch, 9-10 ft x 100 meters/roll			10,000.00		
2	1	roll	Transparent plastic 0.005 mm thickness, 6ft, UV treated			15,000.00		
3	100	pcs	Plastic pots, big, 30cm			8,500.00		
4	2000	pcs	Soft plastic pots, 2.5x2.5x5"			2,000.00		
5	3	roll	Black plastic mulch, 1.5 meter			13,500.00		
6	2	roll	Plastic tunnel, 0.4			15,000.00		
7	6	pcs	Stackable crates, plastic material, 21x15x12 inches, blue			1,710.00		
8	50	pcs	Stackable crates, plastic material, small, 24.5x37x12.5 cm, blue			6,000.00		
FARM EQUIPMENT (SEMI-EXPANDABLE)						38,500.00		
1	2	unit	Knapsack sprayer, rechargeable, 16 liters, plastic			6,000.00		
2	1	unit	Water pump, type: 1.5" regular, engine type: 4 stroke OHV single cylinder, maximum horse power: 3HP, displacement: 79cc, starting sytem: recoil, run time: 2.5hrs, suction/dischARGE: 1.5", fuel tank capacity.37 gal., packaged weight: 36lbs			7,500.00		
3	1	unit	GPS, Handheld, display size: 2.2" 65K color sunlight readable display (240x320 pixels), dimensions: 2.1"x4.0"x1.3" (5.4x10.3x3.3 cm), Memory: 3.7 GB imternal memory with micro SD card slot, Built-in 3-axis tilt-compensated electronic compass and barometric altimeter, Wireless connection capability			25,000.00		
OVER ALL TOTAL						202,320.00		
XXXXXXXXXXXX								

Counter offers:

Delivery Period: _____

Warranty: _____

Price Validity: _____

We hereby submit our quotations, accept the general conditions for the above items and be bound by our offer.

Signature over Printed Name

Date and Time of Receipt of RFQ

* Not a ground for disqualification for failure to indicate but required as a condition for award.

Revised: 9/19/2022

all

Prif 284, 250, 191